RESOLUTION NO. 2021-311

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH CSG CONSULTANTS, INC. TO PERFORM BUILDING SAFETY AND INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove utilizes consultants to perform most of the services within the Building Division of the Development Services Department; and

WHEREAS, the existing professional services contract for Building Safety and Inspection services will expire on November 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, a continuation of these services is vital to the economy, property owners, and building community of Elk Grove where a lapse of having a contract for these services is unacceptable; and

WHEREAS, a Request for Proposals was released to the public on August 5, 2021, and the City received four responsive proposals by the August 23, 2021 deadline; and

WHEREAS, CSG Consultants, Inc. was determined to be the most qualified firm and staff has negotiated fair and reasonable contract terms that are acceptable to CSG Consultants, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a professional services contract with CSG Consultants, Inc., in substantially the form presented, to perform Building Safety and Inspection Services for the Development Services Department.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 13^h day of October 2021

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ASON LINDGREN CITY OF ERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JÓNATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2021-311

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on October 13, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Nguyen, Hume, Spease, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California